Registration No. 202201026669 (1472366-A)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

4

This Prospectus Summary only highlights the key information from other parts of this

Prospectus. It does not contain all the information that may be important to you. You
should read and understand the contents of the whole Prospectus prior to deciding on

whether to invest in our Shares.

2.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF OUR IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and
should be read in conjunction with that text.

 Public Issue Offer for Sale Total

 No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

Malaysian Public 30,415,000 5.0 - - 30,415,000 5.0

Pink Form Allocations 40,591,000 6.7 - - 40,591,000 6.7
Private placement:

- Bumiputera

investors approved
by MITI

38,574,000 6.3 37,463,000 6.2 76,037,000 12.5

- Selected investors 15,322,000 2.5 - - 15,322,000 2.5

 124,902,000 20.5 37,463,000 6.2 162,365,000 26.7

Enlarged number of Shares upon Listing 608,292,000

IPO Price per Share RM[•]
Market capitalisation (calculated based on our IPO Price and enlarged number

of Shares upon Listing)

RM[•]

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged share capital of 608,292,000 Shares after our IPO.

Further details of our IPO are set out in Section 4.

In accordance with Rule 3.19(1) of the Listing Requirements, our Specified Shareholders’

entire shareholdings after our IPO will be held under moratorium for 6 months from the date
of our admission to the ACE Market. Thereafter, their shareholdings amounting to 45.0% of

[…]

competition in tenders among the industry players and we may need to be more
aggressive in our pricing strategy. This will adversely affect our business, financial

performance, prospects and liquidity.

2.7 DIRECTORS

Our Directors are as follows:

Name Designation

Lee Chye Tee  Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Datuk Dr Ting Managing Director

Hin Wai Mun Executive Director

Chong Tuoo Choi Executive Director
Vincent Wong Soon Choy Executive Director/ Chief Financial Officer

Ng Lee Thin Independent Non-Executive Director
Latha A/P Dhamodaran Pillay  Independent Non-Executive Director

Goh Lei Lei  Independent Non-Executive Director

Save for our Executive Directors, there are no other key senior management. Further details

of our Directors are set out in Section 5.

Registration No. 202201026669 (1472366-A)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

11

2.8 PROMOTERS AND/OR SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders in our Company before and after IPO are set out below:

Name Nationality

(1)Before IPO (2)After IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Datuk Dr Ting Malaysian 335,350,000 69.4 - - (3)309,361,000 50.9 - -
Hin Wai Mun Malaysian 54,160,000 11.2 - - (3)49,962,000 8.2 - -
Chong Tuoo Choi Malaysian 45,430,000 9.4 - - (3)41,909,000 6.9 - -

Substantial shareholder

Ting Meng Pheng Malaysian 48,450,000 10.0 - - (3)44,695,000 7.3 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our share capital of 483,390,000 Shares before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged share capital of 608,292,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders, who are also our Selling Shareholders, are offering a total of 37,463,000 Offer Shares under
the Offer for Sale. Please refer to Section 4.3.1(b) for further details on the Offer for Sale.

Further details of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.

2.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The estimated gross proceeds to be raised from our Public Issue of RM[•] million shall be utilised in the following manner: